Family Court Docket
Schedule Changes

(Changes Made - 12/16/16)

The Court observes the following State Holidays;

2016 STATE HOLIDAYS
(Subject To Change)

December 23" - Christmas Eve Holiday
December 26" - Christmas Day Holiday
December 30" — New Year’s Eve Holiday

2017 STATE HOLIDAYS

(Subject To Change)
January 2" — New Year’s November 10" - Veteran’s Day
January 16" — M.L.K. Day November 23" & 24" -Thanksgiving Day
April 14" - (% Day) Spring December 22" - Christmas Eve Holiday
May 29t - Memorial Day December 25" - Christmas Day Holiday
July 4" - Independence Day December 26" - Christmas Holiday
September 4" - Labor Day December 29" — New Year’s Eve Holiday

DECEMBER 2016

The Courts will also be closed on Friday and Monday, December 23 & 26 for Christmas Holiday.
The Courts will also be closed Friday, December 30 and Monday, January 2, 2017 for the New
Year's Holiday.
Thursday, December 22, 2016
JUDGE TRACI BRISLIN — 2" Division

9:00 Make-up Family Motion Docket

JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5t Division
8:30/ 12:00 Paternity Dkt. — Cancelled
11:00/ 1:00 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Cancelled

10:30 Make-up Family Motion Hour



Tuesday, December 27, 2016

JUDGE TRACI BRISLIN — 2" Division
8:30 Domestic Violence — Cancelled
12:00 Status Dkt. - Cancelled

Wednesday, December 28, 2016

JUDGE TIM PHILPOT - 1% Division
8:30 Domestic Violence Dkt. — Cancelled
1:00 DNA Dkt. - Cancelled

JUDGE TRACI BRISLIN — 2™ Division
8:30 DNA Docket — Cancelled
11:00/ 1:30 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Cancelled
11:30/ 2:30 Paternity Dkt. — Cancelled

Thursday, December 29, 2016

JUDGE TIM PHILPOT — 1% Division
8:30 Family Motion Dkt. — Cancelled
8:30/11:00 Cty. Atty. Dkt — Cancelled
12:30/2:30 Paternity Dkt. - Cancelled

JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
8:30/ 12:00 Paternity Dkt. — Conf. Only
11:00/ 1:00 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Conf. Only

JANUARY 2017

The Courts will also be closed on Monday, January 2, 2017 for the New Year’s Holiday and on
Monday, January 16, 2017 for the Martin Luther King Holiday.

Thursday, January 12, 2017

JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
8:30/ 12:00 Paternity Dkt. — Conference Only
11:00/ 1:00 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Conference Only

Friday, January 13, 2017
JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
12:30 Family Motion Hour — Will be called Judge Brislin




Thursday, January 19, 2017

JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
8:30/ 12:00 Paternity Dkt. — Conference Only
11:00/ 1:00 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Conference Only

Friday, January 20, 2017
JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
12:30 Family Motion Hour - Cancelled

Tuesday, January 24, 2017
JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5% Division
12:00 Family Motion Hour — Make-up Motion Hour

Thursday, January 26, 2017

JUDGE TRACI BRISLIN — 2"¢ Division
8:30 DNA Docket — Cancelled
11:00/ 1:30 Cty. Atty. Dkt. — Conference Only
11:30/ 2:30 Paternity Dkt. — Conference Only

Friday, January 27, 2017
JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
12:30 Family Motion Hour - Cancelled

FEBRUARY 2017

Monday, February 13, 2017

JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5t Division
8:30 Domestic Violence — Cancelled
12:00 Status & DNA Court - Cancelled

Friday, February 17, 2017
JUDGE LUCINDA MASTERTON - 5" Division
12:30 Family Motion Hour - Cancelled




